

Medicine Hat Catholic Board of Education

2018-19 First Quarter Financial Update

Greg MacPherson

12/11/2018

**MEDICINE HAT CATHOLIC BOARD OF EDUCATION
TOTAL REVENUE ANALYSIS: ACTUAL VS BUDGET
NOVEMBER 30, 2018**

25.0% YTD Nov 30/18 Expectation

| | 2018-19 FALL BUDGET | TOTAL GL | DIFFERENCE B/W FALL BUDGET & GL | % of Fall Budget Update |
|--|------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| FUNDING FRAMEWORK | | | | |
| Base Funding: | | | | |
| Base Instruction (Gr 1-9) | 11,990,223 | 2,993,018 | 8,997,205 | 25.0% |
| Class Size Funding (Gr 1-12) | 811,055 | 218,310 | 592,745 | 26.9% |
| ECS Base Instruction | 1,005,310 | 260,408 | 744,902 | 25.9% |
| Class Size Funding (ECS) | 229,013 | 59,322 | 169,691 | 25.9% |
| High School Flex Funding | 3,755,840 | 921,802 | 2,834,038 | 24.5% |
| CEU Portion from Online Partners | 11,000 | - | 11,000 | 0.0% |
| Teacher Increase 1% | - | - | - | 0.0% |
| Dual Credit | - | 50,000 | (50,000) | 0.0% |
| Prior Year Revenue | - | - | - | 0.0% |
| Total Base Funding | 17,802,441 | 4,502,860 | 13,299,581 | 25.3% |
| Additional Funding For Differential Factors | | | | |
| ECS Program Unit (PUF) | 2,622,620 | 655,789 | 1,966,831 | 25.0% |
| ESL & Franciscation | 107,207 | 26,791 | 80,416 | 25.0% |
| First Nations Metis & Inuit Education | 97,782 | 24,436 | 73,346 | 25.0% |
| Francophone Language Program | 13,315 | - | 13,315 | 0.0% |
| Plant Operation & Maintenance | 2,121,573 | 530,181 | 1,591,392 | 25.0% |
| Small Board Administration | 258,717 | 64,359 | 194,358 | 24.9% |
| Small Schools by Necessity | 375,351 | 113,416 | 261,935 | 30.2% |
| Socio-Economic Status | 243,657 | 60,952 | 182,705 | 25.0% |
| Inclusive Education - Revised | 1,406,000 | 355,071 | 1,050,929 | 25.3% |
| Equity of Opportunity | 247,501 | 61,913 | 185,588 | 25.0% |
| Narrowing Teachers' Salary Gap | 6,490 | 6,490 | - | 100.0% |
| SLA Marking - Deferred Revenue | - | - | - | 0.0% |
| Transportation | 1,205,802 | 298,048 | 907,754 | 24.7% |
| Total Funding for Differential Factors | 8,706,015 | 2,197,447 | 6,508,568 | 25.2% |
| Other Provincial Support Funding | | | | |
| Communities Coming Together | 281,304 | 47,212 | 234,092 | 16.8% |
| Reduction in Administration Spending | (191,598) | (80,151) | (111,447) | 41.8% |
| Decrease in LAPP Employer Contributions | (18,197) | (7,800) | (10,397) | 42.9% |
| IMR Revenue (Equivalent of IMR Expenses) | 285,712 | 5,233 | 280,479 | 1.8% |
| Total Other Provincial Support Funding | 357,221 | (35,506) | 392,727 | -9.9% |
| Additional Targeted Funding | | | | |
| ATRF Contributions | 1,538,050 | 363,273 | 1,174,777 | 23.6% |
| Nutrition Program | 166,000 | 132,800 | 33,200 | 80.0% |
| School Fees | 232,000 | 58,046 | 173,954 | 25.0% |
| Classroom Improvement Fund | 385,000 | 96,212 | 288,789 | 25.0% |
| Supernet Funding | 96,000 | 55,997 | 40,003 | 58.3% |
| Total Additional Targeted Funding | 2,417,050 | 706,327 | 1,710,723 | 29.2% |
| TOTAL FUNDING FRAMEWORK | 29,282,727 | 7,371,128 | 21,911,599 | 25.2% |

| | 2018-19 FALL BUDGET | TOTAL GL | DIFFERENCE B/W FALL BUDGET & GL | % of Fall Budget Update |
|---|------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| OTHER REVENUE: | | | | |
| Supported Capital Debt Interest - AB Finance | | - | - | 0.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Other Alberta Government | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Federal French Immersion Expansion Grant | | - | - | 0.0% |
| French Partnership Lead Teacher | 7,500 | - | 7,500 | 0.0% |
| French Monitor | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Step Grant | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Regional Collaborative Service Delivery | 14,989 | 8,929 | 6,060 | 59.6% |
| Mental Health Literacy | | - | - | 0.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Instructional Resource | | - | - | 0.0% |
| School Fees | 35,558 | 31,615 | 3,943 | 88.9% |
| Academy Fees | 204,000 | 47,152 | 156,848 | 23.1% |
| Band Fees | 11,570 | 11,318 | 252 | 97.8% |
| International Students | 64,500 | 21,510 | 42,990 | 33.3% |
| Foreign Tuition | | - | - | 0.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Other Sales & Services | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Pre-School Fees | 321,200 | 105,158 | 216,042 | 32.7% |
| Bus Passes | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Other Sales & Services: | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Disposal of Assets | | 350 | (350) | 0.0% |
| Chief Gord Earl | 200 | - | 200 | 0.0% |
| Parking Plugs | 1,785 | 930 | 855 | 52.1% |
| SIVA Training | | 1,193 | (1,193) | 0.0% |
| FOIP Request | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Other | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Early Development Instrument Imp. | | - | - | 0.0% |
| CCT Fun Run | | - | - | 0.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Interest on Investments | 35,000 | 7,505 | 27,495 | 21.4% |
| Gifts & Donations | 1,000 | 1,680 | (680) | 168.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Rental of Facilities | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Lease Child Care Modular | 17,640 | 4,632 | 13,008 | 26.3% |
| Federal By-Election | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Lease POM GOA - CAPE | 69,000 | 26,250 | 42,751 | 38.0% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| School Generated Funds | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Fees | 318,068 | 96,429 | 221,639 | 30.3% |
| Donations | 68,979 | 47,014 | 21,965 | 68.2% |
| Fundraising | 217,397 | 22,169 | 195,228 | 10.2% |
| Interest | 21,814 | - | 21,814 | 0.0% |
| Before & After School | 242,966 | 89,778 | 153,188 | 37.0% |
| Other Sales & Services | 267,592 | 64,522 | 203,070 | 24.1% |
| | | - | - | 0.0% |
| Amortization of Capital Allocations | 1,323,836 | 330,959 | 992,877 | 25.0% |
| Insurance Claim | 90,000 | - | 90,000 | 0.0% |
| Credit Card Reimbursement | 13,000 | 1,501 | 11,499 | 11.5% |
| TOTAL OTHER REVENUE | 3,347,594 | 920,595 | 2,426,999 | 27.5% |
| TOTAL DIVISION REVENUE | 32,630,321 | 8,291,722 | 24,338,599 | 25.4% |
| TOTAL IMR FUNDING RECEIVED IN 2018-19 IN DEF.REV | 857,239 | 385,154 | 472,085 | 44.9% |

